CPS2016-0036
ATTACHMENT 1

2016 FCSS Agency Funding Recommendations based on
$2.1M received from the Province in 2015

Recommended allocation of a nine per cent increase across-the-board to funded agencies

Recommended
Agency Name One-Time Allocation
1  Aboriginal Friendship Centre of Calgary 8,979
2 Alexandra Community Health Centre 7,771
3 Antyx Community Arts Society 5,520
4  Arusha Centre Society, The 3,556
5  Aspen Family and Community Network Society 55,339
6  Awo Taan Healing Lodge Society 8,725
7 Big Brothers and Big Sisters Society of Calgary and Area 28,621
8 Bow CIliff Seniors 8,280
9 Bowness Seniors' Centre 4,783
10 Boys & Girls Clubs of Calgary 141,701
11 Brenda Strafford Society for the Prevention of Domestic Violence, The 12,384
12 Calgary Association for Peer Support Services for Abused Women, The 7,722
13 Calgary Bridge Foundation For Youth, The 34,528
14  Calgary Catholic Immigration Society 29,119
15 Calgary Chinese Community Service Association 13,542
16 Calgary Chinese Elderly Citizens' Association, The 33,523
17 Calgary Communities Against Sexual Abuse 27,458
18 Calgary Counselling Centre 30,393
19 Calgary Drop-In & Rehab Centre Society 38,544
20 Calgary Immigrant Women's Association 23,371
21 Calgary John Howard Society, The 6,202
22 Calgary Legal Guidance Society 11,384
23 Calgary Meals on Wheels 45,551
24  Calgary Seniors' Resource Society 52,838
25 Calgary Sexual Health Centre Society 39,580
26 Calgary Urban Project Society 52,198
27 Calgary Women's Emergency Shelter Association 35,229
28 Calgary Young Men's Christian Association 5,155
29 Calgary Young Women's Christian Association 106,199
30 Calgary Youth Justice Society 4,781
31 Canadian Mental Health Association - Calgary Region 27,019
32 Canlearn Society for Persons with Learning Difficulties, The 9,810
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Carya Society of Calgary
Catholic Family Service of Calgary, The
Centre for Newcomers Society of Calgary

Children's Cottage Society of Calgary, An Alberta Society, The
Children's Legal and Educational Resource Centre Society (CLERC)

Closer to Home Community Services Society
Community Kitchen Program of Calgary Society
Confederation Park 55+ Activity Centre

Discovery House Family Violence Prevention Society
Distress Centre Calgary

Ethno-Cultural Council of Calgary

Families Matter Society of Calgary

Further Education Society of Alberta, The

Good Companions 50 Plus Club

Greater Forest Lawn Senior Citizens Society, The
Hillhurst-Sunnyside Community Association

HIV Community Link Society

Hospice Calgary Society

Hull Services

Huntington Hills Community Association

Immigrant Services Calgary Society

Jewish Family Service (Calgary)

Kerby Assembly

LinkAges Society of Alberta

McMan Youth, Family and Community Services Association
Mennonite Central Committee

Metis Calgary Family Services Society

Millican Ogden Community Association

Momentum Community Economic Development Society
Native Addictions Services Society

Ogden House Senior Citizens' Club

Parkdale Nifty Fifties Seniors Association

Renfrew Educational Services Society

Servants Anonymous Society of Calgary

Two Wheel View

Urban Society for Aboriginal Youth

West Hillhurst Go-Getters (Seniors Citizens) Association
Women's Centre of Calgary

Wood's Homes

Youth Central Society

327,995
99,998
17,068
10,205

5,917
12,018
18,349
15,253
44,533
81,269
13,377
66,105

5,361

4,029
12,919
12,444

6,467
20,770
45,149

5,479
42,203
17,293
57,424

5,495
19,970

6,097
25,409

9,782
50,415

6,263
15,332

5,105

7,040
14,262

5,477

7,815

5,995
38,813
26,563
12,119

TOTAL $2,123,387.95
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