## 2016 FCSS Agency Funding Recommendations based on \$2.1M received from the Province in 2015

Recommended allocation of a nine per cent increase across-the-board to funded agencies

	Agency Name	Recommended One-Time Allocation
1	Aboriginal Friendship Centre of Calgary	8,979
2	Alexandra Community Health Centre	7,771
3	Antyx Community Arts Society	5,520
4	Arusha Centre Society, The	3,556
5	Aspen Family and Community Network Society	55,339
6	Awo Taan Healing Lodge Society	8,725
7	Big Brothers and Big Sisters Society of Calgary and Area	28,621
8	Bow Cliff Seniors	8,280
9	Bowness Seniors' Centre	4,783
10	Boys & Girls Clubs of Calgary	141,701
11	Brenda Strafford Society for the Prevention of Domestic Violence, The	12,384
12	Calgary Association for Peer Support Services for Abused Women, The	7,722
13	Calgary Bridge Foundation For Youth, The	34,528
14	Calgary Catholic Immigration Society	29,119
15	Calgary Chinese Community Service Association	13,542
16	Calgary Chinese Elderly Citizens' Association, The	33,523
17	Calgary Communities Against Sexual Abuse	27,458
18	Calgary Counselling Centre	30,393
19	Calgary Drop-In & Rehab Centre Society	38,544
20	Calgary Immigrant Women's Association	23,371
21	Calgary John Howard Society, The	6,202
22	Calgary Legal Guidance Society	11,384
23	Calgary Meals on Wheels	45,551
24	Calgary Seniors' Resource Society	52,838
25	Calgary Sexual Health Centre Society	39,580
26	Calgary Urban Project Society	52,198
27	Calgary Women's Emergency Shelter Association	35,229
28	Calgary Young Men's Christian Association	5,155
29	Calgary Young Women's Christian Association	106,199
30	Calgary Youth Justice Society	4,781
31	Canadian Mental Health Association - Calgary Region	27,019
32	Canlearn Society for Persons with Learning Difficulties, The	9,810

## Recommended One-Time Allocation

## **Agency Name**

	Agency Name	One-Time Allocation
33	Carya Society of Calgary	327,995
34	Catholic Family Service of Calgary, The	99,998
35	Centre for Newcomers Society of Calgary	17,068
36	Children's Cottage Society of Calgary, An Alberta Society, The	10,205
37	Children's Legal and Educational Resource Centre Society (CLERC)	5,917
38	Closer to Home Community Services Society	12,018
39	Community Kitchen Program of Calgary Society	18,349
40	Confederation Park 55+ Activity Centre	15,253
41	Discovery House Family Violence Prevention Society	44,533
42	Distress Centre Calgary	81,269
43	Ethno-Cultural Council of Calgary	13,377
44	Families Matter Society of Calgary	66,105
45	Further Education Society of Alberta, The	5,361
46	Good Companions 50 Plus Club	4,029
47	Greater Forest Lawn Senior Citizens Society, The	12,919
48	Hillhurst-Sunnyside Community Association	12,444
49	HIV Community Link Society	6,467
50	Hospice Calgary Society	20,770
51	Hull Services	45,149
52	Huntington Hills Community Association	5,479
53	Immigrant Services Calgary Society	42,203
54	Jewish Family Service (Calgary)	17,293
55	Kerby Assembly	57,424
56	LinkAges Society of Alberta	5,495
57	McMan Youth, Family and Community Services Association	19,970
58	Mennonite Central Committee	6,097
59	Metis Calgary Family Services Society	25,409
60	Millican Ogden Community Association	9,782
61	Momentum Community Economic Development Society	50,415
62	Native Addictions Services Society	6,263
63	Ogden House Senior Citizens' Club	15,332
64	Parkdale Nifty Fifties Seniors Association	5,105
65	Renfrew Educational Services Society	7,040
66	Servants Anonymous Society of Calgary	14,262
67	Two Wheel View	5,477
68	Urban Society for Aboriginal Youth	7,815
69	West Hillhurst Go-Getters (Seniors Citizens) Association	5,995
70	Women's Centre of Calgary	38,813
71	Wood's Homes	26,563
72	Youth Central Society	12,119
	то	OTAL \$2,123,387.95

CPS2016-0036 2016-2018 Family Community Support Services (FCSS) Calgary Funding Recommendations Attachment 1 ISC: Unrestricted